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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1: STAFFA METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Fullarton Methodist Circuit, Fullarton, Carlington,

Pleasant, Staff, Salem, Bethel and Zion), 1875-1925

Membership Records

2012.083L 2-1 Circuit register 1875-1890
130s-2 --- 1990-1925
Board and Committee Records
2012.083L 2-2 Quarterly Board minutes 1884-1920
2-3 Parsonage Trustee Board minutes and 1884-1898
financial records
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
2012.083L 2-4 Sunday School membership roll [ca.1900 —
1911]
Correspondence/Subject Files
2012.083L 2-5 Circuit plan 1901
Annual Reports
2012.083L 2-6 Annual reports 1900-1903
2-7 --- 1907-1913
2-8 1915-1916,
1919
2-9 1921, 1923
SERIES 2: ZION METHODIST CHURCH, 1870-1872
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
2012.083L 2-10 Sunday School attendance records 1870-1972
SERIES 3: STAFFA METHODIST CHURCH, 1858-1922
Board and Committee Records
2012.083L 2-11 Trustees minutes 1858-1906
Legal/Property Records
2012.083L 2-12 Property correspondence 1913, 1922
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
2012.083L 2-13 Sunday School minutes and attendance 1899-1903,
1920
Youth Group Records
2012.083L 2-14 Epworth League Prayer Meetings 1903,
1913-1914
Correspondence/Subject Files
2012.083L 2-15 Special Events advertisements 1914-1915

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions
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SERIES 4: ROY’'S PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, FULLARTON, 1903-1925
Board and Committee Records

2012.083L 2-16 Congregational Meeting minutes 1904-1915
2-17 1915-1923
3-1 Building Committee minutes and financial 1910-1913
records
Women’s Groups Records
2012.083L 3-2 Ladies Aid Society financial records 1912-1914
3-3 Woman'’s Missionary Society minutes 1903-1922
3-4 - - - membership and financial records 1903-1925

SERIES 5: STAFFA PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Staffa Methodist Circuit, Salem Methodist, Staffa, Zion,
Bethel, and Roy’s), 1898-1968

Baptisms/Marriages/Burial Records

2012.083L 130s-1 Baptisms 1914-1967
Marriages 1914-1968
Burials 1914-1968
Membership Records
2012.083L 3-5 Historic roll 1925-1968
130s-3 Catechumen roll 1920-1928
Board and Committee Records
2012.083L 3-6 Session minutes 1962-1967
3-7 Official Board minutes 1921-1966
3-8 Parsonage Board minutes and financial 1898-1946
records
3-9 - - - financial records 1940-1964
Annual Reports
2012.083L 4-1 Annual reports 1928-1930
4-2 --- 1932-1940
4-3 --- 1941-1954
4-4 --- 1956,
1958-1959

See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection

SERIES 6: STAFFA UNITED CHURCH (includes Staffa Methodist Church), 1896-1971
Baptisms/Marriages/Burial Records

2012.083L 1-1 Marriage register 1896-1922,
1935
Board and Committee Records
2012.083L 4-5 Board and Committee minutes 1932-1962
4-6 Board of Stewards minutes 1941-1968
130s-4 - - - financial records 1940-1968

4-7 Congregational Meeting minutes 1963-1968
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SERIES 6: STAFFA UNITED CHURCH cont.

2012.083L

2012.083L

2012.083L

2012.083L

2012.083L

2012.083L

2012.083L

4-8

7-5

7-6

Board and Committee Records (cont.)
Building Fund Committee records financial
records

Women’s Groups Records

Joint Woman'’s Association and Woman'’s
Missionary Society minutes

Woman’s Missionary Society minutes and
membership records

United Church Women minutes
U.C.W. Special Event planning notes

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records

Sunday School minutes and financial
records

Sunday School attendance records

- - - class attendance records

Sunday School cradle roll cards

Youth Group Records
Young Peoples minutes

Records of Other Groups

Willing Workers Bible Class attendance
records

Mission Band certificate

Correspondence/Subject Files
Staffa Churchman publications

Service Bulletins
Cemetery Centenary Decoration service
bulletin

Annual Reports
Annual reports
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Date

1956-1962

1957-1960

1961
1934-1940

1940-1946
1947-1955
1963-1969
1940-1971

1929-1971

1912-1937
1937-1939
1940-1942
1944-1947
1948-1949
1950-1952
1953-1954
1955-1957
1958-1962
1963-1968
1943-1960

1946-1947

1920-1958

1942

1925-1926

1962

1960-1961,
1966-1967
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SERIES 6: STAFFA UNITED CHURCH cont.
Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

SERIES 7: ROY’S UNITED CHURCH, FULLARTON, (includes Roy’s Presbyterian Church), 1902-1969
Baptisms/Marriages/Burial Records

2012.083L 1-2 Baptismal register 1912-1967
Membership Records
2012.083L 7-4 Communion roll 1919-1926
7-5 --- 1940-1968
7-6 Membership from Cromarty Presbyterian 1925
Church
Board and Committee Records
2012.083L 7-7 Session minutes 1902-1968
7-8 Congregational Meeting minutes 1924-1935
8-1 . 1935-1968
Legal/Property Records
2012.083L 8-2 Correspondence re cemetery 1912-1933
Women’s Groups Records
2012.083L 8-3 Woman’s Missionary Society minutes 1927-1934
8-4 --- 1935-1942
8-5 --- 1942-1949
8-6 --- 1949-1954
8-7 --- 1955-1959
8-8 --- 1960-1961
8-9 W.M.S. membership and financial records 1928-1948
8-10 --- 1949-1961
9-1 W.M.S. Quilting Fund financial records 1932-1949
9-2 W.M.S. Mission Band minutes and 1953-1958
membership records
9-3 - - - membership and financial records 1945-1957
9-4 Woman’s Association minutes 1931-1934
9-5 --- 1935-1938
9-6 --- 1958-1961
9-7 W.A. financial records 1932-1938
9-8 United Church Women minutes [includes 1962-1966
history of WMS and WA]
2012.083L 9-9 United Church Women records 1967-1969

SERIES 8: ZION UNITED CHURCH (includes Zion Methodist Church), 1911-1937
Legal/Property Records
2012.083L 9-10 Correspondence re church addition 1936
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SERIES 8: ZION UNITED CHURCH, cont.

2012.083L 9-11

9-12

Women’s Groups Records
Woman'’s Missionary Society membership
list

Youth Group Records
Epworth League minutes

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

SERIES 9: HIBBERT UNITED CHURCH (includes Staffa), 1967-2012

2012.083L 1-3

1-4

2012.083L 9-13
9-14
10-1

10-2
10-3
10-4
10-5
11-1
130s-5

2012.083L 11-2

2012.083L 11-6
12-1
12-2
12-3

2012.083L 12-4
12-5
12-6
12-7

Baptisms/Marriages/Burial Records
Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

Burial register

Membership Records
Historic roll

Membership transfer stubs

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes
Official Board minutes

Annual/Congregational Meeting minutes

Parsonage Board minutes

Women’s Groups Records
United Church Women minutes

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
Sunday School class attendance records

Annual Reports
Annual reports

F2921.291
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1937

1911-1936

1968-2011
1968-2008
1968-2010
2010-2011

1968-2010
2010-2012
2003-2012

1967-1994
1994-2012
1968-2008
2009-2012
1960-2007

1969-1974
1974-1978
1978-1984
1985-1989

1968-1971
1973-1976
1978-1983
1983-1989

1968-1970
1971-1980
1981-1990
1991-2000



