

Hibbert Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 1 of 5

Title Box Micro Date Accession File Reel

	<u>AFFA METHODIST CIR</u> , Salem, Bethel and Zion	CUIT (includes Fullarton Methodist Circuit, Fullarton) 1875-1925	on, Carlington, Mt.
r icasant, otan	, Calcin, Detrici and Zion	Membership Records	
2012.083L	2-1	Circuit register	1875-1890
	13os-2		1990-1925
	1000 2		1000 1020
		Board and Committee Records	
2012.083L	2-2	Quarterly Board minutes	1884-1920
	2-3	Parsonage Trustee Board minutes and	1884-1898
		financial records	
		manda 1900140	
		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	
2012.083L	2-4	Sunday School membership roll	[ca.1900 –
		canaay concormoniperemprem	1911]
		Correspondence/Subject Files	
2012.083L	2-5	Circuit plan	1901
	_ •		
		Annual Reports	
2012.083L	2-6	Annual reports	1900-1903
	2-7		1907-1913
	2-8		1915-1916,
	_ •		1919
	2-9		1921, 1923
	_ •		,
SERIES 2: ZIC	N METHODIST CHURC	CH. 1870-1872	
		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	
2012.083L	2-10	Sunday School attendance records	1870-1972
		,	
SERIES 3: ST	AFFA METHODIST CHU	JRCH. 1858-1922	
		Board and Committee Records	
2012.083L	2-11	Trustees minutes	1858-1906
		Legal/Property Records	
2012.083L	2-12	Property correspondence	1913, 1922
		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	
2012.083L	2-13	Sunday School minutes and attendance	1899-1903,
		,	1920
		Youth Group Records	
2012.083L	2-14	Epworth League Prayer Meetings	1903,
		_pg.	1913-1914
		Correspondence/Subject Files	
2012.083L	2-15	Special Events advertisements	1914-1915
	= ••	- p	
		Photographs	

PhotographsSee UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions

Hibbert Pasto	ral Charge	e (Ont.)		Page 2 of 5
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 4: RO	Y'S PRESI	BYTERIAN C	CHURCH, FULLARTON, 1903-1925	
0040 0001	0.40		Board and Committee Records	1001 1015
2012.083L	2-16 2-17		Congregational Meeting minutes	1904-1915 1915-1923
	2-17 3-1		 Building Committee minutes and financial	1910-1913
	0 1		records	1010 1010
			Women's Groups Records	
2012.083L	3-2		Ladies Aid Society financial records	1912-1914
	3-3		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1903-1922
	3-4		membership and financial records	1903-1925
SERIES 5: STA			RGE (includes Staffa Methodist Circuit, Salem Met	thodist, Staffa, Z
Detriel, and No	<u>19 S), 1090-</u>	1900	Baptisms/Marriages/Burial Records	
2012.083L	13os-1		Baptisms	1914-1967
			Marriages	1914-1968
			Burials	1914-1968
			Membership Records	
2012.083L	3-5		Historic roll	1925-1968
	13os-3		Catechumen roll	1920-1928
			Board and Committee Records	
2012.083L	3-6		Session minutes	1962-1967
	3-7		Official Board minutes	1921-1966
	3-8		Parsonage Board minutes and financial	1898-1946
			records	
	3-9		financial records	1940-1964
			Annual Reports	
2012.083L	4-1		Annual reports	1928-1930
	4-2			1932-1940
	4-3			1941-1954
	4-4			1956,
			0 5405011 % 60 1 60 1	1958-1959
			See also F1056 United Church of Canada Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection	
SERIES 6: ST	AFFA I INIT	ED CHURC	H (includes Staffa Methodist Church), 1896-1971	
<u> (120 0. 01)</u>	/\ OINII		Baptisms/Marriages/Burial Records	
2012.083L	1-1		Marriage register	1896-1922, 1935
			Board and Committee Records	
2012.083L	4-5		Board and Committee minutes	1932-1962
	4-6		Board of Stewards minutes	1941-1968
	13os-4		financial records	1940-1968

Hibbert Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 3 of 5
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 6: STA	FFA UNITE	ED CHURCH o	cont.	
2012.083L	4-8		Board and Committee Records (cont.) Building Fund Committee records financial records	1956-1962
2012.083L	4-9		Women's Groups Records Joint Woman's Association and Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1957-1960
	4-10 4-11		Woman's Missionary Society minutes and membership records	1961 1934-1940
	4-12 4-13 5-1 5-2		United Church Women minutes U.C.W. Special Event planning notes	1940-1946 1947-1955 1963-1969 1940-1971
2012.083L	5-3		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records Sunday School minutes and financial records	1929-1971
	5-4 5-5 5-6		Sunday School attendance records class attendance records	1912-1937 1937-1939 1940-1942
	5-7 6-1 6-2			1944-1947 1948-1949 1950-1952
	6-3 6-4 6-5 7-1			1953-1954 1955-1957 1958-1962 1963-1968
	7-2		Sunday School cradle roll cards	1943-1960
2012.083L	7-4		Youth Group Records Young Peoples minutes	1946-1947
2012.083L	7-5		Records of Other Groups Willing Workers Bible Class attendance records	1920-1958
	7-6		Mission Band certificate	1942
2012.083L	7-7		Correspondence/Subject Files Staffa Churchman publications	1925-1926
2012.083L	7-8		Service Bulletins Cemetery Centenary Decoration service bulletin	1962
	7-3		Annual Reports Annual reports	1960-1961, 1966-1967

Hibbert Pastoral Ch	arge (Ont.)
----------------------------	-------------

Page 4 of 5

Title Accession Date Box Micro File Reel

SERIES 6: STAFFA UNITED CHURCH cont.

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions

SERIES 7: RC	Y'S UNITED CHURCH, I	FULLARTON, (includes Roy's Presbyterian Church)), 1902-1969
		Baptisms/Marriages/Burial Records	
2012.083L	1-2	Baptismal register	1912-1967
		Membership Records	
2012.083L	7-4	Communion roll	1919-1926
	7-5		1940-1968
	7-6	Membership from Cromarty Presbyterian Church	1925
		Board and Committee Records	
2012.083L	7-7	Session minutes	1902-1968
	7-8	Congregational Meeting minutes	1924-1935
	8-1		1935-1968
		Legal/Property Records	
2012.083L	8-2	Correspondence re cemetery	1912-1933
		Women's Groups Records	
2012.083L	8-3	Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1927-1934
	8-4		1935-1942
	8-5		1942-1949
	8-6		1949-1954
	8-7		1955-1959
	8-8		1960-1961
	8-9	W.M.S. membership and financial records	1928-1948
	8-10		1949-1961
	9-1	W.M.S. Quilting Fund financial records	1932-1949
	9-2	W.M.S. Mission Band minutes and membership records	1953-1958
	9-3	 membership and financial records 	1945-1957
	9-4	Woman's Association minutes	1931-1934
	9-5		1935-1938
	9-6		1958-1961
	9-7	W.A. financial records	1932-1938
	9-8	United Church Women minutes [includes history of WMS and WA]	1962-1966
2012.083L	9-9	United Church Women records	1967-1969
SERIES 8: ZIC	N UNITED CHURCH (in	cludes Zion Methodist Church), 1911-1937	
		Legal/Property Records	
2012.083L	9-10	Correspondence re church addition	1936

Hibbert Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 5 of 5
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 8: ZIO	N UNITED	CHURCH cor	ıt .	
2012.083L	9-11		Women's Groups Records Woman's Missionary Society membership list	1937
	9-12		Youth Group Records Epworth League minutes	1911-1936
			Photographs See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions	
SERIES 9: HIB	BERT UNIT	ΓED CHURCH	(includes Staffa), 1967-2012 Baptisms/Marriages/Burial Records	
2012.083L	1-3		Baptisms Marriages Burials	1968-2011 1968-2008 1968-2010
	1-4		Burial register	2010-2011
2012.083L	9-13 9-14 10-1		Membership Records Historic roll Membership transfer stubs	1968-2010 2010-2012 2003-2012
	10-2		Board and Committee Records Session minutes	
	10-3		Official Board minutes	1967-1994
	10-4			1994-2012
	10-5		Annual/Congregational Meeting minutes	1968-2008
	11-1			2009-2012
	13os-5		Parsonage Board minutes	1960-2007
			Women's Groups Records	
2012.083L	11-2		United Church Women minutes	1969-1974
	11-3			1974-1978
	11-4 11-5			1978-1984 1985-1989
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	
2012.083L	11-6		Sunday School class attendance records	1968-1971
	12-1			1973-1976
	12-2			1978-1983
	12-3			1983-1989
2012.083L	12-4 12-5 12-6		Annual Reports Annual reports	1968-1970 1971-1980 1981-1990
	12-7			1991-2000
	· — ·		F2921.291	